16 NOVEMBER 2023, THURSDAY, 12:00PM SGT

Press Contact:
Michael Chen
Head of Business Development/ Partnerships
Phone: +65 6854 4435

michael.chen@artiusglobal.com

Artius Global Wins Best Shareholding Disclosure Solution 2023

SINGAPORE, 12:00PM SGT, THURSDAY, 16 NOVEMBER 2023. Artius Global today announced that it has been awarded the prestigious Regulation Asia Awards for Excellence 2023 for the Best Shareholding Disclosure Solution.

The <u>Regulation Asia Awards for Excellence</u> is widely recognized for their rigorous evaluation <u>methodology</u> and unwavering dedication to identifying and celebrating industry-leading solutions. This year's awards program witnessed an impressive pool of over 190 submissions. Artius Global's flagship solution, the <u>Artius Global Shareholding Disclosure (AGSD)</u> emerged victorious after undergoing a thorough examination by a panel of esteemed judges, further solidifying the solution's impact and effectiveness within a highly competitive RegTech landscape.

The Award is a testament to AGSD's outstanding capabilities. It reaffirms Artius Global's commitment to its ethos, "By Practitioners for Practitioners", emphasizing the company's deep-rooted dedication to delivering innovative solutions that simplifies regulatory reporting needs for financial services industry professionals.

"At Artius Global, we go beyond selling solutions; we believe in making a tangible impact by transforming the way our clients navigate regulatory complexities, making it simple" expressed Jacqueline Pang, Co-Founder and CEO at Artius Global.

AGSD's success is attributed to its client-centric approach, establishing it as the trusted choice for financial institutions navigating the intricate complexities of shareholding disclosure across more than 100 capital markets worldwide.

"This award is a recognition not only of our solution's effectiveness but also of our commitment to innovation and being partners in our clients' success stories. We are excited about the opportunities ahead to continue transforming the way financial institutions approach regulatory compliance, making it a seamless experience" says Caleb Woo, Co-founder, and Head of Client Success.

The Regulation Asia Awards for Excellence is renowned for recognizing outstanding contributions and achievements in the regulatory technology and compliance space. Artius Global's victory in the "Best Shareholding Disclosure Solution" category establishes its standing as a leader in providing transformative solutions across the region.

For more information on the award-winning Artius Global Shareholding Disclosure Solution, contact us here.

About Artius Global

Artius Global is a RegTech that is Simplifying Regulatory Disclosures. Our proven solutions are by practitioners for practitioners. Our Shareholding Disclosure solution is an automated end-to-end solution with regulatory form filling capabilities. It overcomes the complex and onerous process of complying with shareholding disclosure across 100+ capital markets, meeting mandatory regulatory requirements for financial institutions. Other solutions include ESG Management and Reporting, Cybersecurity Regulations and Data Management.

Artius Global is headquartered in Singapore with global operations spanning New York, London, Hong Kong, Sydney and Tokyo.

www.artiusglobal.com

About Regulation Asia Awards

The Regulation Asia Awards for Excellence recognises financial institutions, technology companies, legal and consulting firms, exchanges and other players that help ensure the highest regulatory compliance standards are upheld in the financial industry. Each year, senior industry practitioners serve on a judging panel to help assess and score each submission to determine the winning entrants.

Artius Global was awarded Best Shareholding Disclosure Solution in the Markets and Infrastructure category of the 6th Regulation Asia Awards for Excellence 2023 at an in-person ceremony on 14 November 2023.

www.regulationasiaawards.com